

On Time. Fair Price. Fixed.

## WARRANTY TRANSFER

Upon sale of the property, the following must occur in order to transfer the Foundation Repair Warranty:

• Within 30 days of the property changing ownership (closing date), the new owners must provide Fix My Slab a fully executed copy of the title transfer or closing statement with the Buyer & Seller names included. This information can be emailed to: <a href="mailto:info@fixmyslab.com">info@fixmyslab.com</a> or mailed along with a check to:

Fix My Slab 21022 Cedar Lane Tomball, TX. 77377

- Pay the \$100 transfer fee via check payable to: <u>Fix My Slab</u> or with a credit card. Credit card payments can be taken over the phone.
- Please include the Name, Phone Number and Email Address for the new homeowners.

Fix My Slab will provide a paid receipt for the transfer fee to the new owner.

Fax: 281-255-2581